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Intergroup Board

Position Name Email Phone
Chair Scarlet H. oachair@sacvalleyoa.org (916) 505-0360
Vice Chair Raven Y. oavicechair@sacvalleyoa.org (530) 917-4979
Secretary Kristen oasecretary@sacvalleyoa.org (916) 792-0273
Treasurer Barbara E. oatreasurer@sacvalleyoa.org (916) 799-9557
Region 2 Cary H. caryhh2002@yahoo.com (530) 908-1230
Region 2 Steve H. stevenhochhauser@gmail.com (650) 224-4094
Region 2 Vacant Vacant Vacant
WSBC Judy L. judylynch@surewest.net (916) 799-5804
WSBC Cara D. oawsbc@sacvalleyoa.org (209) 329-9927
Webmaster Andrea T. webmaster@sacvalleyoa.org (916) 813-2836

Intergroup Committees

Committee Title Name/Chair Chair Email
Bylaws Raven Y. oavicechair@sacvalleyoa.org
Events Vacant Vacant
Meeting/Zoom Support Nici P. powersnici@gmail.com
Speaker List Maintenance Carla carla_s@mac.com
Answer Phone Janet Mc shortred55@hotmail.com
Newsletter Editor Gerri S. alohagerri@aol.com
Meeting List Mary S. mfshea1@att.net
Public Outreach Nancy Mc nancynandalion@gmail.com
Retreat Rick Z. rick@directdigitalcontrols.com
Special Population Focus-Youth Maddy H. madisonhinojosa@yahoo.com
Sponsorship Katherine G. KATEJOE@msn.com


